## University of Maine System Board of Trustees

# **AGENDA ITEM SUMMARY**

**NAME OF ITEM**: Tenure at time of hire, University of Southern Maine

**INITIATED BY**: Dannel P. Malloy, Chancellor

**BOARD INFORMATION: X BOARD ACTION:** 

**BOARD POLICY:** 

Board Policy 310: Tenure

### UNIFIED ACCREDITATION CONNECTION:

NA

#### **BACKGROUND:**

The University of Southern Maine has requested that Dr. Karen Wilson be awarded tenure at the rank of Associate Professor in the Department of Environmental Science within the College of Science, Technology, and Health at the University of Southern Maine, effective September 1, 2024, in accordance with Board of Trustee Policy 310. Dr. Wilson's credentials have been reviewed by the faculty of the Department of Environmental Science at the University of Southern Maine and received their full support.

The Academic and Student Affairs Committee approved this item to be forwarded to the March 10, 2025 Board of Trustees meeting for approval of the following resolution:

### **TEXT OF PROPOSED RESOLUTION:**

That the Board of Trustees accepts the recommendation of the Academic and Student Affairs Committee and approves tenure at time of hire, Associate Professor in the Department of Environmental Science with tenure to be effective September 1, 2024.